REGION VII MENTAL HEALTH BOARD

MEMBERSHIP – May, 2009
County Commissioners                                            Consumer Reps/Family Advocates
Roger Christensen




John Tanner-Vice Chair
Bonneville Cty Commissioner


NAMI
605 N Capital Ave




2175 Tasman Ave
Idaho Falls, ID  83402



Idaho Falls, ID  83404
Work: 208-529-1350




Home: (208) 529-5605 rchristensen@co.bonneville.id.us


pust@srv.net
Term Expires: September, 2012


Term Expires: September, 2012








Flip Perry
Paul Romrell





Consumer Rep/Advocate
Fremont  Cty Commissioner



151 W. 1st N. Room 6




St. Anthony, ID  83445



Home: 
Phone: (208) 624-7332



flipperry@hotmail.com
promrell@co.fremont.id.us 



Term Expires:  September, 2012

Term Expires:  September, 2012

Vacant Position













Mike Hinman







Idaho Legal Aid







482 Constitution Way, Ste 101







Idaho Falls, ID  83402
 

Work:  208-524-3660







mikehinman@idaholegalaid.org 







Term Expires:  September, 2012








Dept of Health & Welfare



Hospital Representative
Randy Rodriquez                                                
Pete Snyder, Chair
Reg VII BH Program Manager


Director, Behavioral Health Center
150 Shoup Ave, Ste 17



P.O. Box 2077
Idaho Falls, ID  83402



Idaho Falls, ID  83403
Work: 208-528-5700



Work: 208-227-2100
rodrique@dhw.idaho.gov



 Peter.Snyder@HCAhealthcare.com 
Term Expires:  September, 2012


Term Expires: September, 2012
Michele Osmond-Secretary
Regional Director 




Law Enforcement/Corrections
150 Shoup Ave, Ste 17



Sam Hulse
Idaho Falls, ID  83402



Bonneville County Sheriff’s Office
Work:  208-528-5791




605 N Capital
osmondm@dhw.idaho.gov 



Idaho Falls, ID 83402
Term Expires:  September, 2012


Work: (208) 529-1350






 shulse@co.bonneville.id.us             







Term Expires:  September, 2012
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Mental Health Service Provider     


Representative of CMH Council
Kelly Keele





Cynthia McCurdy
Children’s Supportive Services 


2546 W 6300 S

1565 E Lincoln Road




Rexburg, ID  83440
Idaho Falls, ID  883401



Home:  208-356-4204
Work (208) 524-8974




elitecyn@hotmail.com
SKil4Life@aol.com 




Term Expires:  September, 2010
Term Expires: September, 2012



Physician/Health Practitioner
Dr. Mary Beth Ostrom
Behavioral Health Center

P.O. Box 2077
Idaho Falls, ID  83403
Phone: (208) 227-2100
mary.ostrom@hcahealthcare.com
Term Expires:  September, 2012
Regional Advisory Substance Abuse Authority
Nancy Lopez
Enforcing Underage Drinking

LAWS/RAC

150 Shoup Ave, Ste 9

Idaho Falls, ID  83402

Work:  208-528-5702

Lopezn@dhw.idaho.gov

Term Expires:  September 2012
